
**Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level Goal (MRDLG):** The level of drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants.

**Action Level (AL):** The concentration of a contaminant, which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements that a water system must follow.

**Parts per million (ppm):** The equivalent of milligrams per liter (mg/l) is analogous to 1 minute in 2 years.

**Parts per billion (ppb):** The equivalent of micrograms per liter (µg/l) is analogous to 1 second in 32 years.

**Picocuries per liter (pCi/L):** A measure of radioactivity.

**N/A:** Not applicable.

**NTU:** Nephelometric Turbidity Units.



Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	MCL	Average Level Detected	Minimum - Maximum Level Detected	MCLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
<b>Radioactive Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</b>								
Combined Radium	pCi/L	2012	5	2.1	2.1 - 2.1	0	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits.
<b>Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</b>								
Nitrate	ppm	2015	10	0.03	0.03 - 0.03	10	Yes	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	ppm	2015	4	0.25	0.25 - 0.25	4	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits; water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Barium	ppm	2015	2	0.12	0.12 - 0.12	2	Yes	Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from metal refineries; erosion of natural deposits.

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	90th Percentile Value	EPA Action Level	Number of Results above Action Level	MCLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
<b>Lead and Copper (Regulated at Customers Tap)</b>								
Lead	ppb	2015	1	15	0	0	Yes	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.
Copper	ppm	2015	0.1	1.3	0	1.3	Yes	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.

<b>VIOLATIONS</b>	
Violation Type	Duration
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2015 to Present
<b>Health Effects</b>	
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water; primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper plumbing materials.	
<b>Explanation</b>	
We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.	
<b>Steps to Correct</b>	
Lead consumer notices will be sent to consumers that participated in the lead and copper sampling event.	

\* All levels detected were below the MCLs.

